# OP \$90.00 87557078

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Agile Labs, Inc.		03/20/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Agile Labs, LLC	
Street Address:	219 Lindenbrook Road	
City:	Woodside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87557078	
Serial Number:	87557090	
Serial Number:	87473730	WEST AGILE LABS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mrussell@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Mark Russell

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24612.253002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WEST\_AGILE\_LABS\_LLC\_DE\_Conversion & Formation#page1.tif source=WEST\_AGILE\_LABS\_LLC\_DE\_Conversion & Formation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0520

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 1, 2012
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is West Agile Labs, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is West Agile Labs, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of March , A.D. 2023
	By: Docusigned by:  Pramod Dabir  EEEACAEACEEBAOF
	Authorized Person
	Name: Pramod Dabir
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:39 AM 03/20/2023
FILED 09:39 AM 03/20/2023
SR 20231058788 - File Number 5221059

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0521

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited li	ability company is West Agile Labs, LLC	
located at 251 Little Falls Drive	the limited liability company in the State	(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19808	. The
liability company may be served	such address upon whom process against is Corporation Service Company	t this limited
	Pramod Dabir By: EEEAC4E4CEF640F	
	Authorized Perso	n
	Name: Pramod Dabir	
	Print or Type	makan maran marahan mina manggan kanggan manggan kanggan kanggan kanggan kanggan kanggan kanggan kanggan kangg

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:39 AM 03/20/2023
FILED 09:39 AM 03/20/2023
SR 20231058788 - File Number 5221059

**RECORDED: 04/14/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0522